
RTO West Stage 3 
Meeting Schedule Updated as November11, 2002 

11/11/02 Monday Canceled MDWG – Market Operations  
Conference Call 

Canceled 

11/11/02 Monday Canceled MDWG – Cataloguing  
Conference Call Canceled 

11/11/02 Monday Canceled MDWG - Losses 
Conference Call 

Canceled 

11/12/02 Tuesday 10:00-4:00 SSG-WI Market Monitoring CAISO 
Folsom, CA 

11/13/02 Wednesday 10:00-6:00 MDWG – All 5 Groups / Changed Location 
Kingstad Rooms A,B,C,D,G 

11/14/02 Thursday 8:00-12:00 MDWG – All Groups but Metering Kingstad Rooms A, B, C, G 

11/14/02 Thursday 1:00-5:00 Market Design Work Group Kingstad Room D 

11/15/02 Friday 8:30-2:00 SSG-WI Planning 
Long Range Planning 

Ramada Inn Airport 
Spokane, WA 

11/18/02 Monday 9:00-10:00 MDWG – Market Operations  
Conference Call 

Conference Call Bridge 
503-813-5808 // 314242 

11/18/02 Monday 1:00-3:00 MDWG – Cataloguing  
Conference Call 

Conference Call Bridge 
503-813-5808 // 314242 

11/18/02 Monday 4:00-5:00 MDWG - Losses 
Conference Call 

Conference Call Bridge 
503-813-5808 // 487878 

11/20/02 
11/21/02 

Wednesday 
Thursday 

8:00-5:00 
8:00-3:00 

Tariff Work Group 
(Market Monitoring & Mitigation) 

RTO West Office 
5933 NE Win Sivers Drive, Ste.201 

Portland, OR 

11/20/02 
11/21/02 

Wednesday 
Thursday 

10:00-6:00 
8:00-12:00 

Market Design Work Group 
Kingstad Meeting Center – Rm E 

5933 NE Win Sivers Drive 
Portland, OR 

11/21/02 Thursday 1:00-5:00 MDWG / Tariff Work Group 
Kingstad Meeting Center – Rm E 

5933 NE Win Sivers Drive 
Portland, OR 

11/22/02 Friday 10:00-3:00 SSG-WI Price Reciprocity ? Sacramento, CA 

11/27/02 Wednesday 8:00-3:00 Tariff Work Group  
Conference Call (Market Design) 

TBA 

12/02/02 Monday 1:30-3:30 SSG-WI Congestion Management 
Conference Call 

Conference Call Bridge 
503-813-5808 // 516161 

12/02/02 
12/03/02 

Monday 
Tuesday 

8:00-5:00 
8:00-3:00 

Tariff Work Group RTO West Office – Portland, OR  

12/13/02 Friday 9:00-3:00 SSG-WI Planning PDX Conference Center-Mult.A&B 
Portland Airport 

12/13/02 Friday 8:30-12:00 RRG Sheraton Portland Airport Hotel 

12/16/02 Monday 10:00-3:00 SSG-WI Congestion Management PDX Conference Center-Mult.A&B 
Portland Airport 

1/14/03 Tuesday TBA SSG-WI CSIC* TBA 

 
If you have any questions, please contact Judy Welch at judyrtowest@earthlink.net or at 503-262-9421. 


